

Canoga Park Improvement Association, Inc (CPIA) Managing Historic Old Town Canoga Park PBID Meeting Agenda

Monday, July 26, 2021 – 6:00PM

Zoom webinar.

When: Jul 26, 2021 06:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada) Topic: CPIA General BOD Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87997481206 Passcode: 126325 Or One tap mobile :

US: +16699006833,,87997481206# or +12532158782,,87997481206#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 669 900 6833 Webinar ID: 879 9748 1206

CPIA Board/Staff

Executive Board

Michael Sirota
President/Property Owner

<u>Polo Gomez</u> Vice President/Property Owner

Nancy Bergquist

Secretary/Property Owner

<u>Miguel Fernandez</u> Treasurer/Property Owner

Board

John Parker

Immediate Past President

Don Rubin

Board Member/Property Owner Representative

Corinne Ho

Board Member/ NC / Community Representative

Nicole King

Board Member/Property Owner

Staff Mary Paterson

Executive Director

Gregory Armstead

Landscape/Maintenance Supervisor

Athena Iversen

Landscape/Maintenance Supervisor

Jaclyn Bernstein

Consultant/Community Liaison/Marketing

Aida Lacio

Community Liaison/Marketing

Dree Meldy

Community Liaison/Marketing

Canoga Park Improvement Association, Inc is a 501 c 3 non-profit that manages the Historic Old Town Canoga Park Property Based Business Improvement District. It is run and funded by the commercial property owners for clean and safe and other programs to complement city services.

- 1) Call to Order and Welcome Remarks Board President, Michael Sirota
- 2) Roll Call
- 3) Approval of minutes
- 4) Remarks from Elected Official offices
- 5) Remarks from LAPD/Security and requests for security
- 6) PUBLIC COMMENT Comments by the public on agenda items and on all other matters within the district boundaries of the Historic Old Town Canoga Park PBID will be heard during the "Public Comments" period of the meeting. Members of the public who wish to speak on Agendized items shall be allowed to speak for up to two minutes per item, and one minute on Non-Agendized items, up to a total of five minutes per meeting. Given the logistical limitation of interconnecting independent virtual meeting spaces, once every member of the public has been given the opportunity to be heard, further public comment will not be possible at this meeting.
- 7) Landscape/Maintenance Quarterly Stats
- 8) Update on Jordan Ave Safe Parking location/operation
- 9) Financial report: Board Treasurer, Miguel Fernandez
- 10) Events in town for this year: Art Walk (July 22 Canoga-Pop), Farmer's Market (August 7 with CDI Health and Safety Fair), UNITE weekend activation, MSCP Día de Los Muertos update / recommendations per city. What would the board like to see?
- 11) BOARD ANNOUNCEMENTS/COMMENTS/RECOMMENDATIONS/DISCUSSION
- 12) Next regular (virtual) meeting date: Monday, October 26 at 6 pm. Mark your calendars.
- 13) ADJOURNMENT

PUBLIC INPUT AT CPIA MEETINGS -

The public is requested to fill out a virtual "Speaker Card" by using the "raising your hand" function when public comment period is announced by chair.



Canoga Park Improvement Association, Inc (CPIA) Managing Historic Old Town Canoga Park PBID Meeting Agenda

Monday, July 26, 2021 - 6:00PM

Zoom webinar.

When: Jul 26, 2021 06:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)
Topic: CPIA General BOD Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87997481206 Passcode: 126325

Or One tap mobile : US: +16699006833,,87997481206# or +12532158782,,87997481206#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 669 900 6833 Webinar ID: 879 9748 1206